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2024 Approved SPP Qualified RFP Participants
Effective January 1, 2024

AEP Oklahoma Transmission Company, Inc.
1 Riverside Plaza, 25th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

614-716-2483

Dan Rogier

VP Transmission Asset Strategy and Policy

1 Riverside Plaza, 25th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

614-716-1991

drogier@aep.com

ATX Southwest, LLC

1901 Chouteau Avenue

St. Louis, MO 63103

314-554-2981

Shawn Schukar

Chairman and President

1901 Chouteau Avenue P.O. Box 66149 MC 635
St. Louis, MO 63103

314-554-2981

sschukar@ameren.com

Avangrid Networks, Inc.

100 Marsh Hill Road

Orange, CT 06477
585-298-8874

Jeffery Cebrik

Business Development

100 Marsh Hill Road

Orange, CT 06477
585-298-8874
jeffery.cebrik@avangrid.com

Basin Electric Power Cooperative
1717 E. Interstate Ave

Bismarck, ND 58503
701-223-0441

Jeremy Severson

Manager, Transmission Services
1717 E. Interstate Ave

Bismarck, ND 58503
701-557-5707
JSeverson@bepc.com
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Central Power Electric Cooperative, Inc.
525 20th Avenue SW

Minot, ND 58701

701-852-4407

Mark Sherman

Manager - Operations & Engineering
525 20th Avenue SW

Minot, ND 58701

701-837-7421

marks@centralpwr.com

City Utilities of Springfield

301 East Central

Springfield, Missouri 65801
417-831-8760

Jerry Bradshaw, P.E.

Sr. Engineer — Transmission Planning
301 East Central

Springfield, Missouri 65801
417-831-8760
jerry.bradshaw@cityutilities.net

East River Electric Power Cooperative, Inc
PO Box 227

Madison, SD 57042-0227

605-256-4536

Mark Hoffman

Coo

PO Box 227

Madison, SD 57042-0227

605-256-8005

mhoffman@eastriver.coop

East Texas Electric Cooperatives, Inc.

P.O. Box 631623 2905 Westward Drive (75964)
Nacodoches, TX 75963

963-560-9532

A.J. Goff

PO Box 153320

Lufkin, TX 75915
963-634-2345
agoff@goffherringtoncpa.com
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Evergy Kansas Central, Inc. (fka Westar Energy, Inc.)
PO Box 418679
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
785-575-6300
Kevin Noblet
VP, Transmission Operations and TD Services
PO Box 418679
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
816-701-7811
Kevin.Noblet@kcpl.com

Evergy Metro, Inc. (fka Kansas City Power & Light Company)
4400 East Front Street

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679

816-556-2200

Patrick Smith

4400 East Front Street
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
816-242-6475
Patrick.Smith@evergy.com

Evergy Missouri West, Inc. (fka KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company)

4400 East Front Street
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
816-556-2200

Patrick Smith

4400 East Front Street
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
816-242-6475
Patrick.Smith@evergy.com

Grand River Dam Authority
P. 0. Box 409

Vinita, Oklahoma 74301-0409
918-256-5545

Jeff Tullis

Chief Engineer

9933 E. 16th Street

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74128
918-610-9717
jtullis@grda.com
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Invenergy Transmission, LLC
One South Wacker Drive, Suite 1800
Chicago, IL 60606
312-224-1400
Robert Taylor
Director, Transmission New Markets
One South Wacker Drive, Suite 1800
Chicago, IL 60606
708-377-9879
rtaylor@invenergy.com

ITC Great Plains, LLC
3500 SW Fairlawn Road
Topeka, KS 66614
877-482-4829

Brett Leopold

President

3500 SW Fairlawn Road
Topeka, KS 66614
785-414-5476
bleopold@itctransco.com

ITC South Central Development LLC
27175 Energy Way

Novi, M| 48377

877-482-4829

Brett Leopold

President

3500 SW Fairlawn Road

Topeka, KS 66614

785-414-5476
bleopold@itctransco.com

Konza Transmission Company, LLC

P.O. Box 980, 301 W. 13th Street

Hays / Kansas / 67601

800-354-3638

Al Tamimi

V.P. Transmission Planning, Policy and Compliance
P.O. Box 1020

Hays, KS 67601

785-623-3336

atamimi@sunflower.net
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The City of Lincoln, Nebraska doing business as Lincoln Electric System

P.O. Box 80869

Lincoln, NE 68501
402-475-4211

Jason Fortik

Vice President, Power Supply
P.O. Box 80869

Lincoln, NE 68501
402-473-3380

jfortik@les.com

L&O Power Cooperative
1302 South Union Street
Rock Rapids, IA 51246
712-472-2556

Curt Dieren

Manager

1302 South Union Street
Rock Rapids, IA 51246
712-472-2556
curt.dieren@dgr.com

LS Power Grid Southwest, LLC
16150 Main Circle Drive, Suite 310
Chesterfield, MO 63017
636-532-2200

Adam Gassaway

Asstistant Vice President

16150 Main Circle Drive, Suite 310
Chesterfield, MO 63017
636-532-2200
agassaway@Ispower.com

Midwest Energy, Inc
1330 Canterbury Drive
Hays, KS 67601
785-625-3437

William Dowling

Vice President Engineering & Energy Supply

1330 Canterbury Drive
Hays, KS 67601
785-625-1432
bdowling@mwenergy.com
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Mor-Gran-Sou Electric Cooperative, Inc.
1600 E. Interstate Ave. Suite 2
Bismark, ND 58503
(701) 355-5856
Trisha Samuelson
Manager of Engineering Services
1600 E. Interstate Ave. Suite 2
Bismark, ND 58503
(701) 355-5856
tsamuelson@iea.coop

NextEra Energy Transmission Southwest, LLC
700 Universe Blvd

Juno Beach, FL 33408

561-312-9024

David Alger

700 Universe Blvd

Juno Beach, FL 33408
561-312-9024
David.Alger@nexteraenergy.com

Northeast Texas Electric Cooperative, Inc
1850 Parkway Place, Suite 800

Marietta, GA 30067

770-425-8100

John Chiles

1850 Parkway Place, Suite 800
Marietta, GA 30067
770-425-8100
iohn.chiles@gdsassociates.com

NorthWestern Corporation dba Northwestern Energy
11 E. Park Street

Butte, MT 59701

1-800-245-6977

Michael Cashell

Vice President - Transmission

11 E. Park Street

Butte, MT 59701

406-497-4575

Michael.Cashell@northwestern.com
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OGE Transmission, LLC
PO Box 321

Oklahoma City, OK 73101
405-553-3206

Christie Marske

PO Box 321-901
Oklahoma City, OK 73101
405-553-3206
marskecl@oge.com

Oklahoma Gas & Electric Company
PO Box 321

Oklahoma City, OK 73101
405-553-3206

Christie Marske

PO Box 321-901
Oklahoma City, OK 73101
405-553-3206
marskecl@oge.com

Omaha Public Power District
444 South 16th Street
Omaha, NE 68102
402-552-5170

Adam Schieffer

Sr. Engineer

4325 Jones Plaza

Omaha, NE 68105
513-226-5612
ajschieffer@oppd.com

Public Service Company of Oklahoma

212 E. 6th Street

Tulsa, OK 74119
918-599-2123

Matthew Horeled

VP Regulatory and Finance
212 E. 6th Street, Floor 2
Tulsa, OK 74119
918-599-3222
mahoreled@aep.com
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Roughrider Electric Cooperative, Inc.
2156 4th Avenue East; P.O. Box 1038
Dickinson, ND 58602-1038
701-663-0297

Trisha Samuelson

Manager of Engineering Services
2156 4th Avenue East; P.O. Box 1038
Dickinson, ND 58602-1038
701-663-0297

tsamuelson@iea.coop

Southwest Transmission, LLC
16150 Main Circle Drive, Suite 310
Chesterfield, MO 63017
636-532-2200

Adam Gassaway

Asstistant Vice President

16150 Main Circle Drive, Suite 310
Chesterfield, MO 63017
636-532-2200
agassaway@Ispower.com

Southwestern Electric Power Company
428 Travis, 4th Floor

Shreveport, LA 71101

318-673-3730

Tom Brice

VP Transmission

428 Travis, 4th Floor

Shreveport, LA 71101

318-673-3361

TPBricel@aep.com

Southwestern Public Service Company
250 Marquette Plaza, 8th Floor
Minneapolis, MN 55401
612-330-6133

Jarred Cooley

Director, Strategic Planning

250 Marquette Plaza, 8th Floor
Minneapolis, MN 55401
612-330-6133
Jarred.).Cooley@xcelenergy.com




Legal Name:
Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip:
Business Phone:
Primary Contact:
Title:

Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip:
Phone:

Email:

Legal Name:
Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip:
Business Phone:
Primary Contact:
Title:

Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip:
Phone:

Email:

Legal Name:
Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip:
Business Phone:
Primary Contact:
Title:

Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip:
Phone:

Email:

Legal Name:
Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip:
Business Phone:
Primary Contact:
Title:

Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip:
Phone:

Email:

2024 Approved SPP Qualified RFP Participants
SP Transmission, LLC
30 Ivan Allen Jr. Blvd NW, c/o Corporate Secretary, BIN SC1104
Atlanta, GA 30308
404-506-0269
David Marshall
Transmission Project Manager
3535 Colonnade Parkway
Birmingham, AL 35243
205-992-0146
dcmarsha@southernco.com

Sunflower Electric Power Corporation

P.O. Box 1020, 301 W. 13th Street

Hays / Kansas / 67601

785-628-2845

Al Tamimi

V.P. Transmission Planning, Policy and Compliance
P.O. Box 1020

Hays, KS 67601

785-623-3336

atamimi@sunflower.net

The Empire District Electric Company
602 S. Joplin Avenue

Joplin, MO 64801

417-625-5200

Nate Morris

VP Transmission Planning and Operations
602 S. Joplin Avenue

Joplin, MO 64801

417-625-4292
Nate.Morris@libertyutilities.com

Transource Energy, LLC

1 Riverside Plaza, 25th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

614-716-2569

Ryan Houk

Director, Transmission Business Development
1 Riverside Plaza, 25th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

614-716-2569

rlhouk@aep.com
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Transource Kansas Company, LLC
1 Riverside Plaza, 25th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
614-216-6796

Ryan Houk

Business Development Director

1 Riverside Plaza, 25th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
614-364-1033

rhouk@aep.com

Transource Missouri, LLC

1 Riverside Plaza, 25th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
614-716-2854

Brian Johnson

1 Riverside Plaza, 25th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
614-716-2854
bajohnsonl@aep.com

Transource Oklahoma, LLC

1 Riverside Plaza, 25th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
614-216-6796

Ryan Houk

Business Development Director
1 Riverside Plaza, 25th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
614-364-1033

rhouk@aep.com

Western Area Power Administration — Upper Great Plains Region

P.O. Box 35800

Billings, MT 59104-5800
406-247-7405

Lloyd A. Linke

VP of Operations for UGPR
PO Box 790

Watertown, SD 57201
605-882-7500
Lloyd@wapa.gov
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Western Farmers Electric Cooperative
P.O. Box 429
Anadarko, OK 73005-0429
405-247-4566
Kalun Kelley
Mgr. Transmission & Distribution Engineering
P.O. Box 429
Anadarko, OK 73005-0429
405-247-4287
k kelley@wfec.com

Xcel Energy Southwest Transmisson Company, LLC
250 Marquette Plaza, 8th Floor

Minneapolis, MN 55401

612-330-6133

Jarred Cooley

Director, Strategic Planning

250 Marquette Plaza, 8th Floor

Minneapolis, MN 55401

612-330-6133

Jarred.).Cooley@xcelenergy.com




